
29494 

RESOLUTION NO. 29494 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR TOWER 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, 

RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. Y-16-014-201, MULTIPLE 

PLAYGROUNDS AND PAVILIONS PROJECT, FOR AN 

INCREASED AMOUNT OF FOURTEEN THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN AND 23/100 DOLLARS 

($14,287.23), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 

ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE AND 

40/100 DOLLARS ($139,009.40). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Tower Construction 

Company of Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract No. Y-16-014-201, Multiple Playgrounds and 

Pavilions Project, for an increased amount of $14,287.23, for a revised contract amount of 

$139,009.40. 

ADOPTED: June 12, 2018 

/mem 


